## 508382427 02/09/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI18433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert S. Bray Jr.	02/08/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	TRM IP Management LLC	
Street Address:	1124 E. Balboa Blvd	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92661	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11859210

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3013659101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3013659040

**Email:** mail@plumsea.com,jeremy.thissell@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Jeremy T. Thissell
Address Line 1: Plumsea Law Group, LLC

Address Line 2: 849 Quince Orchard Blvd., Suite F. Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	166-1001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	jeremy thissell
SIGNATURE:	jeremy thissell
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2024

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2024-02-09\_166-Assignment\_2\_of\_2#page1.tif source=2024-02-09\_166-Assignment\_2\_of\_2#page2.tif

PATENT 508382427 REEL: 066433 FRAME: 0349

#### ASSIGNMENT

**WHEREAS**, Robert S. Bray, Jr., hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, is the owner of all right, title, and interest to the subject invention and associated patent applications listed below;

# U.S. Patent(s) and Application(s):

Application Number	Country	Title	Filing Date	Issued/Published As
11/859,210	US	Cervical Dynamic Stabilization System	09/21/2007	8,317,841

### Foreign Patents and Applications:

Application Number	Country	Title	Filing Date	lssued/Published As
AT07117269T	AT	Cervical Dynamic Stabilization System	09/26/2007	ATE470400T1
2007219307A	AU	Cervical Dynamic Stabilization System	09/26/2007	AU2007219307A1
BRPI0705732A	BR	Cervical Dynamic Stabilization System	09/26/2007	BRPI0705732A2
CA2604269A	CA	Cervical Dynamic Stabilization System	09/26/2007	CA2604269A1
EP07117269A	EP	Cervical Dynamic Stabilization System	09/26/2007	EP1905366A1

WHEREAS,	TRM IP Management LLC	
	1124 E. Balboa Blvd	
	Newport Beach, CA 92661	

hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration the Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in said applications listed above, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof;

**AND** said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

**AND** said Assignor warrants and covenants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith:

Page 1 of 2

AND said Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Date:_	2/8/24	

Assignor Name (Print): Robert S. Bray, Jr.

Page 2 of 2